Staff recommends approval of the release.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Sanger Library Release 1.1 5/26/2022 Cover Memo

Claim Number: 23966333 

Property Damage Release

The Claimant, City of Sanger Public Library, for the sole consideration of Five Thousand Eight Hundred 
Twelve Dollars and 59/100 (5,812.59),  paid by General Insurance Company of America (hereinafter called the 
“Company”), hereby releases and forever discharges Built Right Construction Inc.,
(hereinafter called the “Released Party”), the Company, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors,